



**American Pharmacists Association®**

Improving medication use. Advancing patient care.

**APhA**

***Complete Math Review for the Pharmacy Technician, 4<sup>th</sup> Edition***

- **Page 10, second Question**

The fraction 48/48 is incorrect. It should be 41/48.

Step 3. Likewise, change the second fraction to 41/48.

Step 4. Change the second fraction to 41/48.

- **Page 28, problem 13**

Change 750 mg of thiamine HCl to 750 mcg of thiamine HCl.